

GAHC010113112022



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Arb.A./9/2022**

MANAS TIBREWALA  
S/O SRI KRISHNA GOPAL TIBREWAL, NEPALI PARTY, TEZPUR, DIST  
SONITPUR, ASSAM, 784001

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR JAIN AND ANR.  
S/O LATE CHAIN SUKH JAIN,  
H.M DAS ROAD, REHABARI, GUWAHATI 781008, KAMRUP M ASSAM

2:SRI SHIV KUMAR SINGH  
S/O LATE SHAKKAL SINGH  
NAGALAND POPULAR STORE, GS ROAD DIMAPUR  
NAGALAND, 79711

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. O P BHATI

**Advocate for the Respondent** :

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HITESH KUMAR SARMA**

17-06-2022

On the request of Mr. P. Sarma, learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter in the first week after the ensuing summer vacation.

JUDGE

**Comparing Assistant**