

GAHC010113112022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Arb.A./9/2022

MANAS TIBREWALA
S/O SRI KRISHNA GOPAL TIBREWAL, NEPALI PARTY, TEZPUR, DIST
SONITPUR, ASSAM, 784001

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR JAIN AND ANR.
S/O LATE CHAIN SUKH JAIN,
H.M DAS ROAD, REHABARI, GUWAHATI 781008, KAMRUP M ASSAM

2:SRI SHIV KUMAR SINGH
S/O LATE SHAKKAL SINGH
NAGALAND POPULAR STORE
GS ROAD DIMAPUR
NAGALAND
79711

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. O P BHATI

Advocate for the Respondent : MR D SENAPATI (R-1)

WITH

Arb.A./10/2022

RITESH KUMAR TIBREWALA
S/O SRI JUGAL KISHORE TIBREWALA

GANESH BUILDING COMPOUND
POLO FIELD ROAD
TEZPUR
SONITPUR
ASSAM 784001

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR JAIN AND ANR.
S/O LATE CHAIN SUKH JAIN
H.M DAS ROAD
REHABARI
GUWAHATI 781008
DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM

2:SRI SHIV KUMAR SINGH

S/O LATE SHAKKAL SINGH
NAGALAND POPULAR STORE
G.S ROAD
DIMAPUR
NAGALAND
797112

Advocate for : MR. O P BHATI
Advocate for : MS T J SAHEWALLA (R1) appearing for SANJAY KUMAR JAIN
AND ANR.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

ORDER

12.05.2023

Heard Mr. P. Sarma, learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard Mr. M. Sahewalla, learned counsel appearing for the respondent no. 1.

Await for the service report in respect of respondent no. 2.

List after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant