

GAHC010113112022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Arb.A./9/2022

MANAS TIBREWALA
S/O SRI KRISHNA GOPAL TIBREWAL, NEPALI PARTY, TEZPUR, DIST
SONITPUR, ASSAM, 784001

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR JAIN AND ANR.
S/O LATE CHAIN SUKH JAIN,
H.M DAS ROAD, REHABARI, GUWAHATI 781008, KAMRUP M ASSAM

2:SRI SHIV KUMAR SINGH
S/O LATE SHAKKAL SINGH
NAGALAND POPULAR STORE
GS ROAD DIMAPUR
NAGALAND
79711

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. O P BHATI

Advocate for the Respondent : MR D SENAPATI (R-1)

Linked Case : Arb.A./10/2022

RITESH KUMAR TIBREWALA
S/O SRI JUGAL KISHORE TIBREWALA
GANESH BUILDING COMPOUND
POLO FIELD ROAD
TEZPUR

SONITPUR
ASSAM 784001

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR JAIN AND ANR.
S/O LATE CHAIN SUKH JAIN
H.M DAS ROAD
REHABARI
GUWAHATI 781008
DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM

2:SRI SHIV KUMAR SINGH

S/O LATE SHAKKAL SINGH
NAGALAND POPULAR STORE
G.S ROAD
DIMAPUR
NAGALAND
797112

Advocate for : MR. O P BHATI

Advocate for : MS T J SAHEWALLA (R1) appearing for SANJAY KUMAR JAIN
AND ANR.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

Date : 22.04.2024

Heard Mr. P. Sarma, learned counsel for the appellants. Also heard Ms. M. N. Konyak, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. G. Choudhury, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 and Ms. K. Bhattacharya, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. G. N. Sahewala, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1.

Service is already completed.

However, from the Office Note, it is seen that the LCR has not yet been received.

Registry to issue reminder.

List the matters after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant